Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame Execution Date		
A-RA JUNG				04/07/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	YANG-JUN JUNG				
Street Address:	DA-#101, HANSHIN VILLA				
Internal Address:	SHINDANG-DONG 284-2(12/8), CHEONAN-SI				
City:	CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO				
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 7		70139	013953		
Patent Number: 7013953 CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (703)323-6617					G
Fax Number: (703)323-6617 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 7033239330					
Phone: 7033239330					
Email: PATENT@HERSHKOVITZASSOCIATES.COM Correspondent Name: HERSHKOVITZ & ASSOCIATES					
·					
Address Line 1: 1725 I STREET, N.W. Address Line 2: SUITE 300					
Address Line 2: SUITE 300 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P22210		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ABRAHAM HERSHKOVITZ		
Total Attachments: 2 source=P22210 Assignment#page2.tif source=P22210 Assignment#page3.tif					

P22210.AS1

PAGE-1-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A-Ra JUNG, a citizen of Korea, whose post office address is (20) 21-2 Singung-ri, Paengseong-eup, Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do, 451-806, Republic of Korea hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR. did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in

HEAT EXCHANGER FOR WASTED HEAT WITH ITS CLEANING APPARATUS

U.S. Patent No. 7,013,953, issued on March 21, 2006; and whereas the Assignor represents herein that she is the sole owner of said patent.

AND WHEREAS, Yang-Jun JUNG, a citizen of Korea, whose post office address is Da-#101, Hanshin Villa, Shindang-dong 284-2(12/8), Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

P22210.AS1

PAGE -2-

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on any related applications, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR, this 74 day of April 2006.

Witnessed by: First Witness

In-Young, JUNG

Name

April Π.

Date

Second Witness

Byoung-Ick, KIM

1.

Date

RECORDED: 04/26/2006